
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 



 
12 

PUNEET SAGAR ABHIYAN BY SPACES 

DEGREE COLLEGE 3(A)NCC GIRLS 

 
17.12.2021 

 
50 

 
3 

 
27 

 
13 

PUNEET SAGAR ABHIYAN BY SPACES 

DEGREE COLLEGE 18(A)NCC BOYS 

 
29.12.2021 

 
22 

 
5 

 
29 

 
14 

NSS SPECIAL CAMP INAUGURAL AND 

PLANTATION PROGRAM 

MASAHEBPETA 

 
05.01.2022 

 
65 

 
3 

 
32 

 
15 

SOCIO-ECONOMIC SURVEY BY NSS 

STUDENTS IN MASAHEBPETA 

 
06.01.2022 

 
48 

 
2 

 
35 

 
16 

SWACHH BHARAT BY NSS STUDENTS 

MASAHEBPETA 

 
07.01.2022 

 
186 

 
4 

 
37 

 
17 

COVID VACCINATION AWARENESS 

RALLY BY NSS STUDENTS IN 

MASAHEBPETA 

 
08.01.2022 

 
152 

 
4 

 
39 

 
18 

EYE CAMP BY NSS STUDENTS 

MASAHEBPETA 

 
09.01.2022 

 
70 

 
2 

 
42 

 
19 

AWARENESSS RALLY ON ADVERSE 

EFFECTS OF SMOKING AND 

CONSUMING ALCOHOL IN 

ARATLAKOTA BY NSS 

 
10.01.2022 

 
86 

 
6 

 
44 

 
 

20 

 

PLANTATION PROGRAM ON THE 

OCCASION OF KALPANA CHAWLA 60th 

BIRTH ANNIVERSARY 

 
 

17.03.2022 

 
 

30 

 
 

2 

 
 

46 

 
21 

LEGAL LITERACY CAMP BY MS A.SAI 

KUMARI (SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE, 

YELAMANCHILI) 

 
26.03.2022 

 
45 

 
4 

 
48 

 
22 

SWACHHTA HI SEVA HAI -BY NSS 

VOLUNTEERS IN P.L.PURAM 

 
28.03.2022 

 
56 

 
2 

 
50 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 

PRESS CLIPPING OF THE GESTURE 

 
 

 

 



 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 



 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

 

 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 
 

 

 

 
 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 
 

 
 



 
 
 

 
 

 

 

   
                                      
 



 

 

 

                                           
 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 



 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 



 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 


